FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OtaB 0651-0027

ADDRESS.

10-16-2000



101487900

TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office **TRADEMARK**

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET

Submission Type X New Resubmission Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Change of Name Conveying Party Name Jennifer Dees Formerly Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Deba/AKA/TA Composed of Addrass (ine 2) Addrass (ine 3) Chicago Conveying Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Ilinois StateCountry Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Composed of Addrass (ine 2) Addrass (ine 3) Chicago Limited Partnership Limited Partnership Ilinois StateCountry If document to be recorded denoted an appointment of the united States, an appointment and the united States, an appointment of source for an appointment of a domestic representative should be a stached. (Dosignation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Resubmission Non-Recordation Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Document ID # Merger Merger Month Day Year Receive Date Month Day Year Corrective Document Recei # Frame # Other Corrective Document Recei # Frame # Other Corveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Name Jennifer Dees O1/05/98 Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Digital Chicago Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Corposed of Address (inc 2) Suite 740 ATTN: Linda Loye Address (inc 2) Suite 740 ATTN: Linda Loye Address (inc 3) Chicago State/Country If Journet to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party so not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Submission Type	Conveyance Type
Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Corrective Document Reel # Frame # Other Change of Name Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year Mont	X New	X Assignment License
Name	Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Corrective Document Reel # Frame #	Merger Mil Day Year Change of Name
Formerly X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Digital Chicago, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 401 North Wabash Avenue Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois State/Country Illinois State/Country Illinois State/Country Illinois Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Individual Signment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Conveying Party	2 C. Execution Date
X Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association	Name <u>Jennifer Dees</u>	
Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Digital Chicago, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domicited in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Formerly	
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Digital Chicago, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Love Address (line 3) Chicago City General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	X Individual General Partnership	Limited Partnership Corporation Association
Name Digital Chicago, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 401 North Wabash Avenue Address (line 2) Suite 740 — ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois 5tale/Country Stale/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Other	
Name Digital Chicago, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of Address (line 1) 401 North Wabash Avenue Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois Tip Code City State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	on
Composed of Address (line 1) 401 North Wabash Avenue Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois Goneral Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached
Address (line 1) Address (line 2) Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Name Digital Chicago, Inc	•
Address (line 1) 401 North Wabash Avenue Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	DBA/AKA/TA	
Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership XX Corporation Association Other (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Composed of	
Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois City State/Country State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 1) 401 North Wabash Aven	ue
Address (line 3) Chicago Illinois Zip Code City If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. Other Other Chicago State/Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)	Address (line 2) Suite 740 - ATTN:	Linda Loye
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership State-Country If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
	Individual General Partnership XX Corporation Association	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate
Cativan chin/State of Inchinolation/Organization	XX Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organizati	
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	XX Citizenship/state of incorporation 5.95	OFFICE USE ONLY

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package. 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington DEWARK

DODAK	DOD LOUD
FURIVE	PTO-1618B
Expires 06/3	3/1/00
CYNII 62 00V	30199

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (line 4)		
Corresponder	nt Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312)494-1130	
Name	David L. Garfinkle	
Address (line 1)	The Entertainment & Intellectual Property Group	
Address (line 2)	401 North Wabash Avenue	
Address (line 3)	Suite 505	
Address (line 4)	Chicago, IL 60611	
raucs	nter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 1	
Enter either the Tr	pplication Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached rademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) Registration Number(s)	
Number of Pro		
Fee Amount Method of F Deposit Acc (Enter for pay)		
attache indical David L	best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any ed copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as ted herein. Garfinkle, Esq. Signature Date Signed	

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennifer Dees, an individual ("Assignor"), and the president and sole shareholder of Peregrine Marketing Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation located at 5225 Old Crchard Road, Suite 39, Skokie, IL 60077 ("Company"), has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office an "intent to use" trademark application for the trademark DIGITAL CHICAGO, Serial No. 78/0176896, published for opposition on December 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Digital Chicago, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 401 N. Wabash Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611 ("Assignee"), has acquired certain of Company's assets and certain assets of Assignor, including, but not limited to, all of Assignor's trademarks, servicemarks and tradenames used or useful in connection with Company's business, including the trademark referenced above; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, and Assignor's business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby atknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assigned all rights, titles, and interest in and to the trademark DIGITAL CHICAGO, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the application for registration thereof.

As contemplated herein, the "trademark" shall mean and include all of the following: all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, division names, business names, Internet domain names, fictitious names, trade styles, service marks, logos, trade dress and any other source or business identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all applications in connection therewith, identical, substantially similar, or related to the mark DIGITAL CHICAGO.

Signed this day of	<u>u. </u>
	JENNIFER DEES, individually and as president and sole shareholder of Peregrine Marketing Associates, Inc.
State of Illinois)	
County of Cook)	-
On this day of	1998, personally appeared JENNIFER DEES, d acknowledged that she executed the foregoing Notary Public
Notary Public. State of Illinois Notary Public. State of Illinois My Commission Expires 10/07/01	TRADEMARK

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Jennifer Dees, an individual ("Assignor"), and the president and sole shareholder of Peregrine Marketing Associates, Inc., an Illinois corporation located at 5225 Old Orchard Road, Suite 39, Skokie, IL 60077 ("Company"), has filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office an "intent to use" trademark application for the trademark DIGINAL CHICAGO, Serial No. 78/0176896, published for opposition on December 23, 1997; and

WHEREAS, Digital Chicago, Inc., an Illinois corporation, located and doing business at 401 N. Wabash Avenue, Chicago, IL 60611 ("Assignee"), has acquired certain of Company's assets and certain assets of Assignor, including, but not limited to, all of Assignor's trademarks, servicemarks and tradenames used or useful in connection with Company's business, including the trademark referenced above; and

WHEREAS, Assignee is a successor to the business of Assignor to which the mark pertains, and Assignor's business is ongoing and existing.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged by Assignor, Assignor does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over to Assigned all rights, titles, and interest in and to the trademark DIGITAL CHICAGO, together with the goodwill of the business connected with the use of and symbolized by said trademark and the application for registration thereof.

As contemplated herein, the "trademark" shall mean and include all of the following: all trademarks, trade names, corporate names, division names, business names, Internet domain names, fictitious names, trade styles, service marks, logos, trade dress and any other source or business identifiers, whether registered or unregistered, and the goodwill associated therewith, and all applications in connection therewith, identical, substantially similar, or related to the mark DIGITAL CHICAGO.

Signed this day of	n. 1998.
	JENNIFER DEES, individually and as president and sole shareholder of Peregrine Marketing Associates, Inc.
State of Illinois) County of Cook)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 5 ⁷⁷ day of formany the Assignor above named and identified, and	1998, personally appeared JENNIFER DEES, di acknowledged that she executed the foregoing
Assignment as Assignor. "OFFICIAL SEAL" LINDA LOYE Natary Public, State of Illinois Expires, 10/07/01	Notary Public
Holary Public, State of Minds My Commission Expires 10/07/01	TRADEMARK

CERTIFICATE OF FEDERAL EXPRESS MAILING UNDER 37 C.F.R. 1.10

"Federal Express mail" label number: 822798330705

Date of deposit:

September 29, 2000

I, the undersigned, hereby certify that, in compliance with 37 C.F.R. 1.10, the foregoing Recordation Form Cover Sheet, One (1) check in the amount of Forty Dollars (\$40.00), Transmittal Letter and duly executed assignment is being deposited with Federal Express in an envelope addressed to the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, Washington D.C. 20231 on the date set forth above.

Date of Signature

Sara Joynson
Printed name

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS – ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

ln re:

DIGITAL CHICAGO

Serial No. 75/017896

For: DIGITAL CHICAGO – Trademark Assignment

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced Trademark Assignment are the following:

- (X) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)
- (x) Duly executed assignment of the above-referenced trademark (in duplicate)
- (X) One (1) check in the amount of Forty Dollars (\$40.00) made payable to The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231
- (X) Transmittal letter (in triplicate)

Respectfully submitted,

Digital Chicago, Inc.

Linda Loye

Digital Chicago, Inc.

401 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 740

Chicago, IL 60611

Telephone: (312) 321-3136 Facsimile: (312) 321-0629

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS – ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In re:

DIGITAL CHICAGO

Serial No. 75/017896

For: DIGITAL CHICAGO - Trademark Assignment

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced Trademark Assignment are the following:

- (x) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)
- (X) Duly executed assignment of the above-referenced trademark (in duplicate)
- (X) One (1) check in the amount of Forty Dollars (\$40.00) made payable to The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231
- (X) Transmittal letter (in triplicate)

Respectfully submitted,

Digital Chicago, Inc.

Linda Loye

Digital Chicago, Inc.

401 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 740

Chicago, IL 60611

Telephone: (312) 321-3136 Facsimile: (312) 321-0629

U.S. Department of Commerce FORM PTO-1618A Patent and Trademark Office oires 06/30/99 **TRADEMARK** CIIB 0651-0027 RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). Submission Type Conveyance Type License X Assignment X New Resubmission (Non-Recordation) **Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment** Document ID # **Effective Date** Month Day Year Merger Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name **Corrective Document** Reel# Frame # Other Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached **Execution Date** Month Day Year Name Iennifer Dees 01/05/98 Formerly Individual General Partnership **Limited Partnership** Corporation Association Other Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached Name Digital Chicago, Inc. DBA/AKA/TA Composed of 401 North Wabash Avenue Address (line 1) - ATTN: Linda Loye Address (I-ne 2) Suite 740 60611 Illinois Address (line 3) Chicago Zip Code State/Country City If document to be recorded is an **Limited Partnership** General Partnership Individual assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an Corporation Association appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate Other document from Assignment.) Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization Delaware FOR OFFICE USE ONLY

Public ourden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DEMARK

FORM	PTO-1618B
:/es 06 انهذ	3 0/9 9
OUT DOES	0007

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

Domestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.		
Name		
Address (line 1)		
Address (line 2)		
Address (line 3)		
Address (ane 4)		
Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (312)494-1130		
Name David L. Garfinkle		
Address (une 1) The Entertainment & Intellectual Property Group		
Address (Ene 2) 401 North Wabash Avenue		
Address (Line 3) Suite 505		
Address (Line 4) Chicago, IL 60611		
Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.		
Tracemark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s) 75.017896		
Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1		
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 Method of Payment: Enclosed \(\text{\text{Deposit Account}} \) Deposit Account \(\text{Enclosed for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)} \(\text{Deposit Account Number:} \) Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes \(\text{No} \)		
Statement and Signature		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. David L. Garfinkle, Esq. David L. Garfinkle, Esq.		
Name of Person Signing Signature Date Signed		

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE OFFFICE OF PUBLIC RECORDS – ASSIGNMENT DIVISION

In re:

DIGITAL CHICAGO

Serial No. 75/017896

For: DIGITAL CHICAGO - Trademark Assignment

TRANSMITTAL LETTER

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks BOX ASSIGNMENTS Washington, D.C. 20231

Enclosed for filing in the above-referenced Trademark Assignment are the following:

- (X) Recordation Form Cover Sheet (in duplicate)
- (X) Duly executed assignment of the above-referenced trademark (in duplicate)
- (x) One (1) check in the amount of Forty Dollars (\$40.00) made payable to The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Washington, D.C. 20231
- (X) Transmittal letter (in triplicate)

Respectfully submitted,

Digital Chicago, Inc.

Ву _____

Linda Loye

Digital Chicago, Inc.

401 N. Wabash Avenue, Suite 740

Chicago, IL 60611

RECORDED: 10/16/2000

Telephone:

(312) 321-3136

Facsimile:

(312) 321-0629

10/16/2000 AAHMED1 00000061 75017896

01 FC:481

40.00 OP